
H \Fl.Kl\1.. lllo l,ll.\tt\t {( t.t I t('..\t_ ( ot ,() TIO\ LI }1I'I-E I)
Procurement Cell
( A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)
Rcgd. Office : Acharya Donde Marg, Parel, Mumbai.l00 012 ( INDIA)

Sub.:- Supply of Tab. Levetiracetam 500mg
Ref: - l.Tender No. E-1637 / Tab. Levetiracetam 500mg/P. Cell /DMIiR/C-6112019-20

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .16l12l20l9
Wi(h reference to the lender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply- the following goods as per details mentioned below to
consignee list enclosed with Ihis order.

Tender No. E-1637/ Tab. Levetiracetam 500mg /P. Cell /DMER/C-6112019-20

Phone No: 022- 21129i20-23
Managing Director :022-24150628

General Manager (Procurement Cell) :022-24100478

Website : http:/u urr'.vaccinehaffkine.com
E-mail: procu rementcell(a-r'accinehaffkine.com

No.: q I ool Haffkine/E-1637l Tab. Levetiracetam
500mg /P. Cell /DMf,R/C-6ll 2019-20
Dare : L] .03.2020

Sr.
No, Name of the item Specification of itenr Quantit]'

(DMER)

Unit Rate
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

Total Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

I
Tab.
Levetiracetam
500mg

Tab. Levetiracetam 500mg
48,960

4.48t-
(Per
Cap/Tab)

2,1934r t-

l'zgc I l7

To,
M/s.Macleods Pharmaceuticals Limited
3"d floor Atlanta Arcade,Marol Church,
Road Andheri(E)Mumbai-.100059
E-Mail Id-tcnders?nracleodsDharnrr.com

psuklarri nraclcotlspharma.conr

I' Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C OfTender Document enclosed herewith & Forwarding Free
on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2 Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.

3 Rirk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period, the
order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at
such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly
satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing
Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Mumbai from the Supplier
inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

4 Payment Terms :: 100 o/o Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions
by the consignee

5 Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAHARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should be
printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Creen Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of
Supplied item at Consignee level.

6 Acceptance & Receipt: It should be submitted in to the purchasing authority.

7 Delivery Challan - Should be sent in the name of consignee in duplicate. It should specifo Name of
Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.

8 Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

9 Other Terms :: As per Tender terms & conditions

Total amount in words- Trvo Lakh Nineteen Thousand Three Hundred Forty One Rupees Only/-



Name of Account Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement
Cell).CESS Account Mumbai.

Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parel

Account No. 0l1020r004893
IFSC Codc CNRB0000 t | 0

12 Consignee: As per list enclosed.

Registration No-l I AAACM4100CIZM
Mfs Licencc No : - Form No-28 License N o-W727 /2016

Issue Date-28.0,1.2016
validitl' upto-31.12.2020

Location of Facton - M/s.Macleods Pharmaceuticals Limitcd
Khasra-21,66,67 & 68
Alto Vangtam,Near Saramsa Gardcn,
Ranipool,East Sikkim-7371 35

$e,'U
Gencral Manager

(Procurement)
HBCL Mumbai

Dr. Rajesh Deshmuki
Managing Director

Haf{kine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:,1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai

Tender No. E-I637/ Tab. Levctiracetam 500mg /P. Cell /DMER/C-61l Z0l9-20 Page 217

(
l0 Perftxlance Securitl, & Cortract Agreement : Bidder should subrnit Security deposit within 7 days

frorn date of receipt of order lirr ar amount ol'io4 i.e. Rs 6,580 /-ol thc contracl value. valid up to 60

days alier thc date ol'completion ol'warranry- obligations and enter inlo Contract Agreemcnt on non-
judicial stanrp paper ofrequisite valuc. l'he Security Deposit should be in thc fomr ofBank Guarantee in

favour of the 'Managing Director. Hal'fliine Bio Pharnraceulical Corporation Ltd.( Procuremcnt Cell).
Mumbai.' payable at Mumbai frorn any Nationalized or schcduled bank (Annexure-S) of tender
document enclosed herervith.
If Bidder t'ails to suhmit performance securit-v & contract ag.reement rvithin stipulated period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
FallClause
It is a condition of the contract that all through llre curency thereof, the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed tlre lowest price charged by you to any customer during the currency of
the contract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly fumish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.

I I The Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of 1.5% ie. Rs 3,290/-of order value to

meetexpenditureofsampletestingfeeandotherincidentalexpenditure.<
Amount to be deposited to Following Account:

qI. wenq-dq dqEE qiqT qr-4 Eq!ft 3w(



l!I/s l\Iacleods Pharmaccuticals Ltd.
DMlll{, Mumbai

qr. 4i{qlq-*q {qrdr stEqrln-{ Eq4 $rR

encral M6nager
(Procurement)
HBCU Mumba

( Dr.Rajesh Deshmukh)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bi opharmaceutical Corporation Ltd
(Procurement Cell),Mumbai

Name Of Item: Tab.Levetiracetam 500mg
Delivery period:- {5 dal s

PO Referencc No:- No.: 3t ool Haflkine/[,-16-17l Tab.Lcvetiracetam 500mg /P.
Cell /DMER/C-61 I 201 9 -20
Date : 13 .03.2020

Sr.No. Name of Mcdical

College/Hospital

Quantif.v" Grand Total

I Mumbai J J Hospital 17,760 17,760

) 1000 r 000

.1 Sangli PVP -1000 3000

{ Nagpur Superspeciality 13600

5 Aurangabad GMC 13600 I -j600

T'otal 48,960 48,960

Tender No. E-1637/ Tab. Leveti racetam 500mg /P. Cell /DMER/C-6I1 Z0lg_20

Solapur SCSMSR

l -1600

Pzge 7 /7


